Freedom of Information Request No. 5081

Received 22/1/2019
Responded 25/1/2019
Request/Response

1) The number of vehicles reported as abandoned within your local authority area
broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to

date.
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
216 209 339 533 506 291

2)  The number of abandoned vehicles removed in your local authority area broken
down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

0

2

14

22

22

6

3)  The number of abandoned vehicles destroyed by your local authority broken down
by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

We do not hold this information.

4)  The amount of money spent by your local authority on removing and destroying
abandoned vehicles broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17,

2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

2550

2550

2550

2550

3270

2550

5)  The amount of money in fines distributed by your local authority to people for
abandoning their vehicles broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17,

2017/18 and 2018/19 to date

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

Ni

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil




