Freedom of Information Request No. 5081

Received 22/1/2019

Responded 25/1/2019

## **Request/Response**

1) The number of vehicles reported as abandoned within your local authority area broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
216	209	339	533	506	291

2) The number of abandoned vehicles removed in your local authority area broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
0	2	14	22	22	6

3) The number of abandoned vehicles destroyed by your local authority broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

We do not hold this information.

4) The amount of money spent by your local authority on removing and destroying abandoned vehicles broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date.

2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
2550	2550	2550	2550	3270	2550

5) The amount of money in fines distributed by your local authority to people for abandoning their vehicles broken down by year for 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 and 2018/19 to date

2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
Ni	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil